ABOUT RAMA DEVI WOMEN'S UNIVERSITY

Rama Devi Women's University, a State University and the first and sole Women's University of Odisha, was established on 30.05.2015. RDWU attracts students from West Bengal, Chattisgarh, Jharkhand, and Odisha and offers 21 Undergraduate, 19 Postgraduate, and Ph.D. programs in 13 subjects. Its focus is women's inclusive development. With 48 affiliated colleges statewide, RDWU provides top-notch IT, Library, **Sports** facilities, industry connections & research opportunities, with several successful alumni. The mission of statement the University "साविद्यायाविमुक्तये"(SaVidyaYaBimuktaya) It is knowledge that liberates.

ABOUT MAA RAMA DEVI CHAIR

Maa Rama Devi Chair was created in Rama Devi Women's University and became operational in May 2023. Prof. Sucheta Priyabadini was appointed as the Chair Professor.

Vision

To promote multi-disciplinary research in Humanities and Social Sciences, aimed at promoting sustainable development of women of Odisha.

Mission

- 1. To promote collaborative and multidisciplinary research across diverse domains in the field of Humanities and Social Sciences.
- 2. To undertake in-depth analytical and comparative studies on various sociocultural issues affecting women.

SEMINAR

Maa Rama Devi's "Punyatithi" is on 22.7.24. A two days seminar will be organized on 22.7.24 and 23.7.24 to commemorate the legacy of Rama Devi.

THEME

Maa Rama Devi's Vision in Navigating Challenges in Contemporary Times

SUB-THEMES

- 1. Education & Empowerment
- 2. Social Reform & Activism
- 3. Leadership & Community Building
- 4. Legacy & Contemporary Relevance

TARGET AUDIENCE

Research Scholars
Faculties
Academicians
Writers
Literary critics
Publishers

GUIDELINES FOR PAPER SUBMISSION

The full paper should be within 2500 to 3000 words excluding references and abstract, typed in Times New Roman, font 12 size with double spacing, paper size-A4, preferably with margins left1, right 0-8, top 1, bottom 0-8.

The cover page should reflect the title of the paper, name of the author(s), designation, institutional affiliation and address, e-mail and contact number of the corresponding author.

The abstract should be within 500 words and should reflect objectives, method, major findings, results and major implications along with 5-6 keywords.

Only "Docx" format is allowed for the submission of paper. PDF formats are strictly prohibited.

REGISTRATION FOR SUBMISSION OF PAPER

Papers are invited from students, scholars, faculties. Participants can register themselves through registration link and can submit their papers through email: ramadevichair@rdwu.ac.in

according to the prescribed guidelines. Certificates would be issued to each participant.

The abstract should be submitted by 15th May, 2024 to<u>ramadevichair@rdwu.ac.in</u>. The final selected papers to be submitted by 10th June, 2024. The selected papers will be called for paper presentation during the two-day seminar. A special issue would

be published with selected papers by International Journal of Research (Print Journal ISSN 2394-6873, Online Journal ISSN 2394-885X) and a book with ISBN no will be published on the theme with the selected papers. Participants have the option to join the seminar physically or online. Link would be provided to the registered participants in due course.

The google form for registration is https://forms.gle/uJP4KuHEEhbQc
9cT6

Participants are required to register only after the acceptance of abstract.

IMPORTANT DEADLINES:

Last date for abstract submission: 15th May, 2024

Last date for acceptance of abstract and communication by RDWU: 30th May, 2024

Last date for submission of full paper along with payment of registration fees: 15th June

Account Details:

Name: SEMINAR MRDC A/C no: 7761211029 IFSC Code: IDIB000S159

Registration Fee: Rs.1000/-

PG students (RDWU): Fee Exempted

Accommodation may be arranged upon requested on limited basis upon payment of a nominal fee (Breakfast & dinner included).

Plagiarism Alert: The paper should be free of plagiarism. Papers will be rejected if plagiarism is detected.

CONTACT:

Jyotatsi Jangyanseni, Research Assistant, MRDC, RDWU (7205155103)

E-mail: ramadevichair@rdwu.ac.in